PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3405748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLAF M. LUBECK	03/08/2013
JOHN H. HALL	02/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSMOBILE INC.
Street Address:	39532 S. WINDWOOD DR.
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85739

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14745346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: harleen bains@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9820P001C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=9820P001C2_Assignment#page1.tif source=9820P001C2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503359126 REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Assignors:

Olaf M. LUBECK residing at 39532 S. Windwood Dr. Tucson, AZ 85739

and

John H. HALL residing at 6355 Willowfield Way Springfield, VA 22150

has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

airsMobile Inc.
a Delaware Corporation whose business address is
39532 S. Windwood Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85739

and its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

U.S. Patent Number 8,131,307 issued March 6, 2012

and entitled:

METHOD FOR REQUESTING TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

and in, to and under said patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim priority to any and all prior related applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with the all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and to collect for the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignee may apply for and record the title to the patent(s) in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications or declarations, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to each of them relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

AMP

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0987 Each Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and that no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to any others by the undersigned, and that he will not execute any agreements in contravention of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS: John HAHALL Date: State of Virginia County of FairFax County of Pinc Subscribed and swom to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me on this States on this 8th day of Ware by Olaf M. LUBECK by John H. HALL Signature of Notary Public Signature/of Notary Public LINDA TURBYFILL Notary Public - Arizona Pims County My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2016 JUSTIN R. MARVIN Notary Public ASSIGNEE: Commonwealth of Virginia Commission Expires August 31, 2014 Registration: 7283384 Name: Title Date; State of A2 County of Pince Subscribed and sworn to before me on this Kil-day of Nanch Signature of Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 06/19/2015

LINDA TURBYFILL Notary Public - Arizona Pima County Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2016